FPMR12SR7508*A
6-14Vdc Input, 8A, 0.7525-5.5Vdc Output
 Page 1 of 26 Ver 2.3 Jun. 24, 2008
Series
Delivering Next Generation Technology
The  Series of non-isolated dc-dc converters
deliver exceptional electrical and thermal performance

Delivering Next Generation Technology
Mechanical Drawing
Part Number System
Cautions
NUCLEAR AND MEDICAL APPLICATIONS:  FDK Corporation products are not authorized for use as critical
components in life support systems, equipment used in hazardous environments, or nuclear control systems without
the written consent of FDK Corporation.
SPECIFICATION CHANGES AND REVISIONS:  Specifications are version-controlled, but are subject to change
without notice.
Pad # Function
1 Vin
2 GND
4 Vout
5 ON/OFF
Pin Connections
3 TRIM
Product
Series Shape Regulated
/Non
Input
Voltage
Mounting
Scheme
Output
Voltage
Rated
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Shape
FP M R 12 S R75 08 * A
Series
Name Middle Regulated Typ=12V Surface
Mount
0.75V
(programmable:
See Page 6)
8A N: Negative
P: Positive Standard
Notes
- All dimensions are in millimeters (inches)
- Unless otherwise specified, tolerances are +/- 0.25mm
- Connector Material: Copper
- Connector Finish: Gold over Nickel
- Module Weight: 0.085 oz (2.4g)
- Module Height: 6.0mm Max
- Recommended Surface-Mount Pads: 2.1mm x 2.6mm
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Fujitsu:
  FPMR12SR7508NA
Океан Электроники
Поставка электронных компонентов
Компания «Океан Электроники» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Компания «Океан Электроники» является официальным дистрибьютором и эксклюзивным
представителем в России одного из крупнейших производителей разъемов военного и
аэрокосмического назначения «JONHON», а так же официальным дистрибьютором и
эксклюзивным представителем в России производителя высокотехнологичных и надежных
решений для передачи СВЧ сигналов «FORSTAR».
Наши преимущества:
- Поставка оригинальных импортных электронных компонентов напрямую с производств Америки,
Европы и Азии, а так же с крупнейших складов мира;
- Широкая линейка поставок активных и пассивных импортных электронных компонентов (более
30 млн. наименований);
- Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
- Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);